

AMENDMENTS TO LB500

Introduced by DeBoer, 10.

1 1. On page 2, line 2, strike "twenty-one" and insert "twenty-three";
2 strike lines 16 through 21 and insert the following new subsections:

3 "(g) One school board member and one school administrator each
4 representing a Class I school district;

5 (h) One school board member and one school administrator each
6 representing a Class II school district;

7 (i) One school board member and one school administrator each
8 representing a Class III school district;"; in line 22 strike "(i)" and
9 insert "(j)"; in line 28 strike "(j)" and insert "(k)"; and in line 30
10 strike "(k)" and insert "(l)".

11 2. On page 3, line 10, strike "(k)" and insert "(l)"; in line 14
12 strike "four" and insert "six"; and strike "and (h)" and insert "through
13 (i)".